NORTH AMERICAN ACCEPTANCE *

CORPORATION, a Corporation,  * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
Vs, *
* CASE NO, 10,623
JOHN A, BOONE and MABLE J. *
BOONE, : *
Defendants. *
JUDGMENT

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on this the =
day of November, 1972, and it appearing to the Court that the
Defendants were served on October 10, 1972, and the Defendants
having failed to answer in the time prescribed by law, the
Court finds that the Plaintiff is entitled to a Judgment by
default.

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED, ORDERED and ADJUDGED
that the Plalntlff North American Acceptance Corporatlon A
Corporation, have and recover of the Defendants, John A. Boone

EU(&
and Mable J. Boone,the sum of One Thousand -Fiwe Hundred Fifty-

e W‘{ P57.60
Seven andﬁgé?loo ($1‘55?ﬁ$@) Dollars, with a waiver of exemp-
tions as provided by law, together with the cost of court, for

which let execution issue.

DONE this the j3%%  day of November, 1972.

Detds o n VA D bbb
¢ CIRCPIT JUDGE




THE STATE OF ALABAMA |
dwin KSKEgEREHX County

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—GREETING:

You are Hereby Commanded to Summon

John A. Boone and
Mable J. Boone

Baldwin

to appear before the Circuit Court of RiBrtgoiners, in and for said County, at the place of ‘holding the same, within thirty
days from the service of this summons and complaint, then and there to demur or plead to the complaint of

North American Acceptance Corporation,
A Corporation, as Assignee,

And you are hereby commanded to execute this process instanter and mcke return as required by low.

Witness my hand this day of September 19 72
o é;z////‘ é :/%A Zm/ Clerk.
7
COMPLAINT

E-Ia? Si\i'f,\TE OF ALABAMA

inette ..
m Alabama '

In the Circuit Court of Wsmigamssy Baldwin

e County
North American Acceptance John A. Boone and
Corporation, A_Corporation,

¥S. Mable J. Boone :hm@19
As Assignee ' o

Plointiff S Defendant

‘The plaintiff clainSof the Defendents the sum of ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-
SEVEN AND 94/100 ($1,257.94) DOLLARS, due by contract heretofore
executed by said Defendants on, to-wit: July 29, 1971, and payable
to the order of the pPlaintiff on demand; and Plaintiff avers that
insofar as this jndebtedness is concerned, the Defendants waived
all right to have exempted to themselves any property which is now
or- hereafter may be exempted to themselves under the Constitution
and Laws of the State of Alabama. ) -

The Plaintiff further claims of the Defendants .the sum of THREE
HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($300.00) DOLLARS as a reasonable attorney's
fee, which Defendants agreed to pay by virtue of a clause contained
in said contract. .

FILED = o e

CHARLES P. MILLER

SEP28 1%/ © ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
. 1015 TNION BANK BUTLDING
FUNICE B. BLACKMON £55c MONT@MERY, ALABAMA 36102

TELEPHONE NO: 262-0306

The Plaintiff being nonwresident, T acknowledge myself as Security
for costs of the above stated case.

.

Charles P. Miller, Attorney

105-096
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The Plaintiff having given bond and made a

To the Sheriff of Sakd County—GREETINGS:
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin Mesmmgeeryc County

the detention thereof.
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MILLER & HOFFMANN
ATTORNEYS AND DCOUNSELLORS AT Law
1015 UnaN BanNg BuUtlomNG
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36102

CHARLES F. MILLER P. O. Box 1461

THEODDRE H. HOFFMANN TeELERMGNE (205) 262-0306
JOE F. LASSITER, JdR. ’

September 26, 1972

Hon. Eunice B. Blackmon
Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: North American Acceptance Corporation
vs. John A. Boone and Mable J. Boone

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:
Enclosed herewith please find the Summons and Complaint
which I would appreciate your filing in the above-captioned

cause.

I would also appreciate your advising this office of the
date of service and case number of said Complaint.

Thank you, and with all good wishes, I remain
Sincerely yours,
Id
(led, F il
CHARLES P. MILLER
CPM/sl

Enclosure




MILLER & HOFFMANN
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAw
1015 UNICN BANK BUILDING

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36102

CHARLES P. MILLER P. O. Box 1461
THEODORE . HOFFMaNN TELERPHSNE (Z205) 262Z-0306
JOE F. LASSITER, JR.

November 10, 1972

~ Hon. Eunice B. Blackmon
Clerk, Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: ©North American Acceptance Corporation

vs. John A. Boone and Mable J. Boone
Case No. 10,623

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Please enter a Judgment by default in the above-entitled

cause in the amount of $1,557.94, plus court costs, with

a waiver of exemptions.

I am enclosing herewith a copy of the proposed judgment,

which I would appreciate your submitting to the Court,

together with our request that a judgment be entered in

favor of North American Acceptance Corporation.

I would appreciate your forwarding to this office a Cer-
tificate of Judgment upon it being entered by the Court.

Thank you, and with all good wishes, I remain
Sincerely yours,
. (
@{{/Ma XJM/M
CHARLES P, MILLER )
CPM/sl

Enclosure




